

Date: July 04 , 2023

То

Listing Compliance	Listing Compliance
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)	Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400051	Mumbai – 400 001.

**Subject:** Ksolves won Great Companies-SME Business Award 2023.

**Regulation**: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015.

## Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 543599; NSE Symbol; KSOLVES; ISIN: INE0D6I01015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the aforementioned regulation and the subject, We hereby are pleased to inform you that Ksolves won 'Great Companies-SME Business Award 2023', under the 'Business Services and Consulting Category' by 'Great Companies'.

The Great Companies Team received numerous nominations from around the world and after careful consideration, Ksolves was chosen for this prestigious recognition. Enclosed herewith is the personalized badge received from Great Companies as Annexure-I.

This is for your information and records.

## For and on behalf of Ksolves India Limited

Manisha Kide Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Ksolves India Limited (Formerly known as Ksolves India Private Limited) Registered. Office.: 317/276-Second floor, Lane No.3, Mehrauli Road, Saidulajab, Saket, New Delhi-110030, Corporate Office: Parexl, B-4, 1st Floor, B-Block, Sector 63, Noida-201301. <u>Telephone No: 9871977038 Email Id: cs@ksolves.com Website: www.ksolves.com</u>

CIN: L72900DL2014PLC269020



Annexure-I



Ksolves India Limited (Formerly known as Ksolves India Private Limited) Registered. Office.: 317/276-Second floor, Lane No.3, Mehrauli Road, Saidulajab, Saket, New Delhi-110030, Corporate Office: Parexl, B-4, 1st Floor, B-Block, Sector 63, Noida-201301. Telephone No: 9871977038 Email Id: cs@ksolves.com Website: www.ksolves.com

CIN: L72900DL2014PLC269020